
Dist. Columbia (1-5, 0-2) -vs- Mercy (5-3, 1-1)
3/22/2026 at Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Mercy Field)

 
 

 
 
Dist. Columbia Goals: Myles Henry (2); Amarius Sekajipo (1); Patrick Nyarko (1); Kelvin Pham (1) 
Assists: Kalam Howlett (1); Aiden O'Brien (1) 
 
Mercy Goals: Cole Hunsberger (3); Sheamus Alazraki (3); Connor Abrahall (3); Christopher DeGiorgio (2); Benjamin Salamone (2); Matthew
Magyar (2); James Goodrich (1); Justin Ortiz (1); Jackson Redmond (1); Brody Kesselring (1); Jared Cripps (1); Jack Agres (1); Dean Kott
(1) 
Assists: Cole Hunsberger (2); Kyle Freyer (2); Jared Cripps (2); Justin Ortiz (1); Trey Weinstein (1); Colin Orsino (1); Brody Kesselring (1);
Benjamin Salamone (1); Jack Agres (1); Dean Kott (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mercy Field
Penalties: Michael Mitrano 1st/10:09; Nicholas Filocamo 1st/05:44; Jason Kassis 1st/00:39; Zack Ouassil 3rd/09:38; Charles Sorbello
3rd/09:38; Jackson Redmond 4th/13:41; Tomas Carr 4th/01:58
Officials: Pierre Williams; Chris Schmidt; Chris Sullivan; Kyle Goodhart

Date: 3/22/2026
Attendance: 225

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Dist. Columbia 0 0 3 2 5
Mercy 8 7 4 3 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Dist. Columbia 3 2 7 6 18
Mercy 17 19 11 5 52

Shots On Goal
Dist. Columbia 1 1 5 2 9
Mercy 11 14 9 3 37

Saves
Dist. Columbia 3 7 5 0 15
Mercy 1 1 2 0 4

Turnovers
Dist. Columbia 9 8 2 5 24
Mercy 5 6 5 3 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Dist. Columbia 2-6 2-8 7-7 4-6 15-27
Mercy 3-3 3-3 5-5 2-3 13-14

Ground Balls
Dist. Columbia 10 5 6 3 24
Mercy 17 16 13 7 53

Face Offs
Dist. Columbia 3 0 2 2 7
Mercy 6 8 6 4 24

Extra Man Opportunities
Dist. Columbia 3 0 1 2 2-6
Mercy 0 0 0 0 0-0



Dist. Columbia 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 1 Nehemiah Humphries 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-3 -
A 3 Kalam Howlett 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
A 4 Myles Henry 2 0 2 7 2 2 0 - -
M 6 Amarius Sekajipo 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
D 9 Patrick Nyarko 1 0 1 3 5 1 3 - -
M 11 Kelvin Pham 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 7-28 -
D 12 Aiden O'Brien 0 1 1 2 3 1 2 - -
D 14 Ignacio Pericet 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
D 24 Nathan Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
GK 30 Israel Amajioyi 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

0 Oneil Webb Jr 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Joshua Copeland 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
5 Brandon Faison 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
8 Isaiah Wynn 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 - -
10 Kamauri Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 David Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Daquan Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Kanu Paz Estupinan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 5 2 7 18 24 24 12 7-31
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Israel Amajioyi 60:00 22 15 L



Mercy 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 4 Liam Neimeth 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 6 Sean Higgins 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
M 7 Trey Weinstein 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 - -
A 9 Cole Hunsberger 3 2 5 4 2 1 0 - -
D 10 Michael Corbo 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
GK 13 Cameron Dorfman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

M 23 Michael Mitrano 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-4
1-

00:30

D 40 Nicholas Filocamo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 77 Matthew Magyar 2 0 2 6 2 1 1 - -
A 94 Dean Kott 1 1 2 4 1 0 2 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 - -
1 James Goodrich 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
2 Justin Ortiz 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 - -

3 Charles Sorbello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Gavin Lamere 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
11 Danny Fitzgerald 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 - -

12 Jackson Redmond 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00
15 Christopher DeGiorgio 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
16 Colin Orsino 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
17 Brody Kesselring 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 - -
18 Aidan Babnik 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

19 Jason Kassis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
21 Dean Redmond 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
22 Kyle Freyer 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 - -
24 Benjamin Salamone 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 - -
27 Karsen Pritchard 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Carter Heuer 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
30 Zach Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Mikey Vitale 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Joe Sorok 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
34 Ryken Kutner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Jared Cripps 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 - -
36 Johnwood Altenor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Sheamus Alazraki 3 0 3 3 1 1 0 - -
39 Jack Agres 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
42 Jose Santiago 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

43 Zack Ouassil 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 11-14
1-

01:00

44 Tomas Carr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
45 Jackson Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Connor Abrahall 3 0 3 7 1 5 0 - -
80 Dillon Halloran 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 11-13 -
88 Jack Magyar 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 - -

Totals 22 13 35 52 53 19 17 24-31
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Cameron Dorfman 15:00 0 1 W
32 Mikey Vitale 45:00 5 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UDC MERCY
1st 13:19 Matthew Magyar Colin Orsino 0 1
1st 10:17 Christopher DeGiorgio Unassisted 0 2
1st 08:37 Matthew Magyar Unassisted 0 3
1st 07:17 Cole Hunsberger Kyle Freyer 0 4
1st 06:19 Christopher DeGiorgio Benjamin Salamone 0 5
1st 04:43 Dean Kott Cole Hunsberger 0 6
1st 04:01 James Goodrich Unassisted 0 7
1st 02:17 Jackson Redmond Kyle Freyer 0 8
2nd 13:53 Cole Hunsberger Dean Kott 0 9
2nd 12:02 Jack Agres Cole Hunsberger 0 10
2nd 11:00 Cole Hunsberger Jack Agres 0 11
2nd 08:11 Benjamin Salamone Trey Weinstein 0 12
2nd 06:23 Brody Kesselring Unassisted 0 13
2nd 03:36 Benjamin Salamone Unassisted 0 14
2nd 01:30 Sheamus Alazraki Jared Cripps 0 15
3rd 11:34 Sheamus Alazraki Unassisted 0 16
3rd 10:47 Connor Abrahall Unassisted 0 17
3rd 09:48 Patrick Nyarko Unassisted 1 17
3rd 06:53 Amarius Sekajipo Unassisted 2 17
3rd 05:33 Connor Abrahall Jared Cripps 2 18
3rd 04:53 Jared Cripps Justin Ortiz 2 19
3rd 00:58 Myles Henry Unassisted 3 19
4th 13:32 Myles Henry (UP) Aiden O'Brien 4 19
4th 11:19 Connor Abrahall Unassisted 4 20
4th 10:45 Sheamus Alazraki Brody Kesselring 4 21
4th 10:17 Justin Ortiz Unassisted 4 22
4th 01:35 Kelvin Pham (UP) Kalam Howlett 5 22

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:09 MERCY Michael Mitrano 00:30 PUSHING
1st 05:44 MERCY Nicholas Filocamo 00:30 PUSHING
1st 00:39 MERCY Jason Kassis 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:38 MERCY Zack Ouassil 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:38 MERCY Charles Sorbello 00:30 PUSHING
4th 13:41 MERCY Jackson Redmond 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:58 MERCY Tomas Carr 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 UDC Israel Amajioyi at goalie for UDC.
15:00 MERCY Cameron Dorfman at goalie for MERCY.
15:00 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Michael Mitrano won by MERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
14:40 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
14:34 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Israel Amajioyi.
14:31 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Nehemiah Humphries (caused by Matthew Magyar).
14:23 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Matthew Magyar.
13:49 MERCY Shot by MERCY James Goodrich WIDE
13:40 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Kott HIT POST
13:19 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Matthew Magyar (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Colin Orsino.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 1
13:19 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Michael Mitrano won by MERCY, [13:19] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Michael Mitrano.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Isaiah Wynn (caused by Gavin Lamere).
12:08 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
12:05 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
12:05 MERCY Shot by MERCY Trey Weinstein WIDE
11:42 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Matthew Magyar.
11:37 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar WIDE
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Matthew Magyar (caused by Patrick Nyarko).
11:19 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Patrick Nyarko (caused by Danny Fitzgerald).
11:08 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Kyle Freyer.
11:05 MERCY Shot by MERCY Cole Hunsberger, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Israel Amajioyi.
10:48 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
10:17 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Christopher DeGiorgio.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 2
10:17 UDC Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Michael Mitrano won by UDC, [10:17] Ground ball pickup by UDC Kelvin Pham.
10:09 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Michael Mitrano (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:42 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Myles Henry.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Kelvin Pham.
09:25 MERCY Shot by MERCY Danny Fitzgerald WIDE
08:46 MERCY Shot by MERCY Connor Abrahall, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
08:42 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY James Goodrich.
08:37 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Matthew Magyar.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 3
08:37 UDC Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Michael Mitrano won by UDC, [08:37] Ground ball pickup by UDC Kelvin Pham.
08:27 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Brandon Faison.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Oneil Webb Jr (caused by Sean Higgins).
07:29 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Corbo.
07:26 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
07:17 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Cole Hunsberger, Assist by Kyle Freyer.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 4
07:17 UDC Timeout by UDC.
07:17 MERCY Faceoff Nehemiah Humphries vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [07:17] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
06:19 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Christopher DeGiorgio, Assist by Benjamin Salamone.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 5
06:19 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [06:19] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
05:45 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Ignacio Pericet.
05:44 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Nicholas Filocamo (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Joshua Copeland (caused by Danny Fitzgerald).
05:09 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Michael Corbo.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Michael Corbo (caused by Aiden O'Brien).
05:02 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Aiden O'Brien.
04:59 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Patrick Nyarko.



04:52 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Israel Amajioyi (caused by Dean Kott).
04:44 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Cole Hunsberger.
04:43 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Dean Kott, Assist by Cole Hunsberger.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 6
04:43 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [04:43] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
04:01 MERCY GOAL by MERCY James Goodrich.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 7
04:01 UDC Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by UDC, [04:01] Ground ball pickup by UDC Patrick Nyarko.
03:12 UDC Shot by UDC Aiden O'Brien, SAVE Cameron Dorfman
03:09 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Sean Higgins.
03:07 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
02:54 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar BLOCKED
02:52 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Oneil Webb Jr (caused by Kyle Freyer).
02:30 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Liam Neimeth.
02:28 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
02:17 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Jackson Redmond, Assist by Kyle Freyer.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 8
02:17 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Trey Weinstein.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Cole Hunsberger.
01:32 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Nehemiah Humphries.
01:30 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
00:39 UDC Shot by UDC Amarius Sekajipo WIDE
00:39 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Jason Kassis (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:39 MERCY Timeout by MERCY.
00:10 UDC Shot by UDC Myles Henry HIGH
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MERCY Mikey Vitale at goalie for MERCY.
15:00 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Connor Abrahall (caused by Isaiah Wynn).
14:15 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Joshua Copeland (caused by Dean Kott).
13:57 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dean Kott.
13:53 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Cole Hunsberger, Assist by Dean Kott.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 9
13:53 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [13:53] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Zack Ouassil.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Zack Ouassil.
13:43 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Myles Henry.
12:57 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
12:09 MERCY Shot by MERCY Benjamin Salamone WIDE
12:02 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Jack Agres, Assist by Cole Hunsberger.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 10
12:02 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY (on faceoff violation).
11:43 MERCY Shot by MERCY Justin Ortiz WIDE
11:26 MERCY Shot by MERCY Jack Agres, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
11:22 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC (caused by Team).
11:00 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Cole Hunsberger, Assist by Jack Agres.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 11
11:00 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [11:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Cole Hunsberger.
09:51 MERCY Shot by MERCY Matthew Magyar, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
09:39 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Kott WIDE
09:14 MERCY Shot by MERCY Connor Abrahall, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
09:09 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Connor Abrahall.
09:04 MERCY Shot by MERCY Connor Abrahall, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
08:59 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Colin Orsino.
08:56 MERCY Shot by MERCY Colin Orsino, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
08:52 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.



-- UDC Turnover by UDC Ignacio Pericet.
08:11 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Benjamin Salamone, Assist by Trey Weinstein.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 12
08:11 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [08:11] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jackson Redmond.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Jackson Redmond.
07:54 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Myles Henry.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Amarius Sekajipo (caused by Jason Kassis).
07:15 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jackson Redmond.
07:12 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Connor Abrahall (caused by Patrick Nyarko).
07:02 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Ignacio Pericet.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Ignacio Pericet (caused by Jackson Redmond).
06:56 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
06:56 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Kott HIGH
06:47 MERCY Shot by MERCY Aidan Babnik, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
06:43 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Justin Ortiz.
06:23 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Brody Kesselring.
06:23 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Brody Kesselring.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 13
06:23 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [06:23] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Zack Ouassil.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Brody Kesselring (caused by Isaiah Wynn).
05:20 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Ignacio Pericet.
05:17 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
04:47 UDC Shot by UDC Kelvin Pham WIDE
04:25 UDC Shot by UDC Aiden O'Brien, SAVE Mikey Vitale
04:22 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
04:17 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Magyar.
03:36 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Benjamin Salamone.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 14
03:36 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [03:36] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Gavin Lamere.
02:55 MERCY Shot by MERCY Colin Orsino WIDE
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Sheamus Alazraki (caused by Isaiah Wynn).
02:28 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Isaiah Wynn.
02:23 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Patrick Nyarko.
02:21 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC (caused by Team).
01:30 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Sheamus Alazraki, Assist by Jared Cripps.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 15
01:30 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [01:30] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Carter Heuer.
00:33 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Karsen Pritchard.
00:23 MERCY Shot by MERCY Jared Cripps, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
00:18 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Aiden O'Brien.
00:00 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Mikey Vitale.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Justin Ortiz (caused by Aiden O'Brien).
14:07 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Aiden O'Brien.
14:04 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
12:50 UDC 30-second clock violation by UDC.
12:50 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
12:10 MERCY Shot by MERCY Connor Abrahall WIDE
11:34 MERCY Shot by MERCY Brody Kesselring, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
11:34 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Sheamus Alazraki.
11:34 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Sheamus Alazraki.

Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 16
11:34 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [11:34] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
11:28 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dillon Halloran WIDE
11:02 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Brody Kesselring.
10:47 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Connor Abrahall.



Dist. Columbia 0, Mercy 17
10:47 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [10:47] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Carter Heuer.
10:30 MERCY Shot by MERCY Zack Ouassil, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
10:25 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
09:48 UDC GOAL by UDC Patrick Nyarko.

Dist. Columbia 1, Mercy 17
09:48 UDC Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by UDC, [09:48] Ground ball pickup by UDC Kelvin Pham.
09:38 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Zack Ouassil (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:38 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Charles Sorbello (PUSHING/0:30).
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Kalam Howlett.
09:30 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Magyar.
09:24 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
09:22 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jackson Redmond.
09:22 MERCY Timeout by MERCY.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Kyle Freyer (caused by Patrick Nyarko).
09:01 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Ignacio Pericet.
08:57 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
08:52 UDC Shot by UDC Myles Henry, SAVE Mikey Vitale
08:48 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
07:30 MERCY 30-second clock violation by MERCY.
07:26 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
06:53 UDC GOAL by UDC Amarius Sekajipo.

Dist. Columbia 2, Mercy 17
06:53 UDC Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by UDC (on faceoff violation).
06:19 UDC Shot by UDC Patrick Nyarko WIDE
06:03 UDC Shot by UDC Amarius Sekajipo, SAVE Mikey Vitale
05:55 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
05:33 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Connor Abrahall, Assist by Jared Cripps.

Dist. Columbia 2, Mercy 18
05:33 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [05:33] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Joe Sorok.
04:53 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Jared Cripps, Assist by Justin Ortiz.

Dist. Columbia 2, Mercy 19
04:53 UDC Timeout by UDC.
04:53 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [04:53] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Connor Abrahall.
03:44 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Nehemiah Humphries.
03:42 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Myles Henry.
02:33 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Magyar.
02:29 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
02:25 MERCY Shot by MERCY Brody Kesselring, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
01:51 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dean Redmond.
01:38 MERCY Shot by MERCY Justin Ortiz, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
01:23 MERCY Shot by MERCY Dean Redmond, SAVE Israel Amajioyi
01:19 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jared Cripps.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Connor Abrahall (caused by Kelvin Pham).
01:09 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Patrick Nyarko.
01:05 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
00:58 UDC GOAL by UDC Myles Henry.

Dist. Columbia 3, Mercy 19
00:58 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Carter Heuer.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Connor Abrahall (caused by Isaiah Wynn).
00:15 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Patrick Nyarko.
00:13 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
00:01 UDC Shot by UDC Myles Henry WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UDC Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by UDC (on faceoff violation).
14:32 UDC Shot by UDC Myles Henry BLOCKED
13:41 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Jackson Redmond (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:32 UDC GOAL by UDC Myles Henry (MAN-UP), Assist by Aiden O'Brien.



Dist. Columbia 4, Mercy 19
13:32 UDC Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by UDC, [12:59] Ground ball pickup by UDC Aiden O'Brien.
12:39 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
12:36 UDC Shot by UDC Amarius Sekajipo WIDE
12:16 UDC Shot by UDC Myles Henry WIDE
12:16 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
11:19 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Connor Abrahall.

Dist. Columbia 4, Mercy 20
11:19 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [11:19] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Joe Sorok.
11:05 MERCY Shot by MERCY Joe Sorok BLOCKED
10:45 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Sheamus Alazraki, Assist by Brody Kesselring.

Dist. Columbia 4, Mercy 21
10:45 MERCY Faceoff Nehemiah Humphries vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [10:45] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Carter Heuer.
10:17 MERCY GOAL by MERCY Justin Ortiz.

Dist. Columbia 4, Mercy 22
10:17 MERCY Faceoff Nehemiah Humphries vs Zack Ouassil won by MERCY, [10:17] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Zack Ouassil.
10:11 MERCY Shot by MERCY Zack Ouassil WIDE
08:54 MERCY 30-second clock violation by MERCY.
08:54 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC (caused by Team).
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Jared Cripps (caused by Brandon Faison).
07:43 UDC Clear attempt by UDC failed.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Brandon Faison (caused by Jack Magyar).
07:31 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Magyar.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Justin Ortiz (caused by Kanu Paz Estupinan).
06:59 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Amarius Sekajipo (caused by Jose Santiago).
06:14 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jose Santiago.
-- MERCY Turnover by MERCY Carter Heuer.
06:05 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Joshua Copeland.
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Joshua Copeland (caused by Jack Magyar).
05:55 MERCY Ground ball pickup by MERCY Jack Magyar.
05:50 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY failed.
04:44 MERCY 30-second clock violation by MERCY.
04:44 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
03:58 UDC Shot by UDC Patrick Nyarko BLOCKED
-- UDC Turnover by UDC Oneil Webb Jr (caused by Joe Sorok).
03:29 MERCY Clear attempt by MERCY good.
02:14 MERCY 30-second clock violation by MERCY.
01:58 MERCY Penalty on MERCY Tomas Carr (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:58 MERCY Timeout by MERCY.
01:35 UDC GOAL by UDC Kelvin Pham (MAN-UP), Assist by Kalam Howlett.

Dist. Columbia 5, Mercy 22
01:35 MERCY Faceoff Kelvin Pham vs Dillon Halloran won by MERCY, [01:35] Ground ball pickup by MERCY Dillon Halloran.
00:08 MERCY 30-second clock violation by MERCY.
00:08 UDC Clear attempt by UDC good.
00:00 UDC Ground ball pickup by UDC Joshua Copeland.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


